

PAKISTAN OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT PROMOTERS ASSOCIATION

LICENSED BY: MINISTRY OF COMMERCE, GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

NOMINATION FORM

(VICE CHAIRMAN) ELECTIONS OF VICE CHAIRMAN POEPA, FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

NOTE: Rupees 15,000/- should be deposited online in POEPA's Bank Account: <u>0042-2008258042</u>, Silk Bank, Satellite Town, Branch, Rawalpindi..

PART-1 _____, Proprietor/Chief Executive of ______, (Name of Proposer) (Name of Recruitment Agency of Proposer), Member of POEPA vide Membership No._____, do hereby propose the candidature of Mr/Mrs/Miss (Name of Candidate) as a candidate for the Elections (Name of Recruitment Agency of Candidate) of Vice Chairman POEPA. Signature _____,Proprietor/Chief Executive of___ (Name of Recruitment Agency of Seconder) Member of POEPA vide Membership No. , do hereby Second the candidature of Mr/Mrs/Miss _____ (Name of Candidate) ____as a candidate for the Elections (Name of Recruitment Agency of Candidate) of Vice Chairman POEPA. Signature _____ PART-II I do hereby give my consent to the above proposal and solemnly declare that if elected, I shall abide by the provisions of Government's rules / regulations and Memorandum & Article of Association of POEPA and shall faithfully discharge my duties and responsibilities as Member of Executive Committee. Signature of: Candidate PART – III Signature of: Nomination form Received on: Secretary General Accepted/Rejected Member Election Commission Member Election Commission Member Election Commission